Competition Terms and Conditions:

Addendum: The Festival of Motoring Competition

- 1. In addition to 5FM's standard Competition Terms and Conditions, the below conditions also apply for The Festival of Motoring Competition conducted on behalf of The Festival of Motoring ("the Promoter") on 5FM.
 - a. This competition runs from 13 August to 24 August 2018 on The Forbes & Fix, which airs Monday to Friday, 12h00 to 15h00.
 - b. The final draw will take place at The Festival of Motoring on Saturday, 1 September 2018.
 - c. To participate, contestants must register by following the prompts on the Festival of Motoring competition page 5fm.co.za.
 - d. Each weekday from 13 August to 24 August 2018, 1 finalist will be randomly drawn from all entries received up to that point, and they will be called by The Forbes & Fix Show. To win two tickets to the event and place in the draw for the Mercedes Benz A200, the contestant must answer the phone with their best impression of a fast car.
 - e. The daily prize is two tickets to attend the Festival of Motoring at Kyalami and entry into the draw for the chance to win a Mercedes Benz A200.
 - f. All ten finalists, identified throughout the two weeks, will be required to attend the Festival of Motoring on Saturday, 1 September 2018, between 14h00 and 16h00, at Festival of Motoring, Kyalami, in the Mercedes Benz pit area.
 - i. Finalists will have to be there at 12h00 to register and go through logistics/mechanics of draw.
 - g. Should a finalist is unable to attend; the finalists will be allowed to send a proxy in their place.
 - h. The Grand Prize is a Mercedes Benz A-Class, worth approximately R600 000.
 - i. The Grand Prize winner will be drawn and announced on Saturday, 1 September 2018 at the Festival of Motoring, in the presence of a certified and independent auditor.
 - j. The prize is not negotiable and not transferrable.
 - k. The judges' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
 - 1. 5FM and The Festival of Motoring will not be held liable for entries not received for any reason whatsoever, and will not be responsible for network connectivity or hardware issues experienced while participating.
 - m. 5FM and the Promoter shall not be held responsible for the failure of any technical element relating to this promotion that may result in an entry not being successfully submitted.
 - n. If a winner chosen does not comply, their entry will be disqualified, and a new winner will be drawn randomly.

Competition Terms and Conditions:

Addendum: The Festival of Motoring Competition

- o. In the event that the Prize is not available despite the Promoter's reasonable endeavours to procure the Prize, 5FM and the Promoter reserves the right to substitute the Prize with a Prize of equal value.
- p. By entering this competition, a participant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- q. Winners will be contacted via email.